## Policy on Unauthorized Work or Destruction of Regulated Drain.

Whereas, all regulated drains are under the authority and ownership of the Hendricks County Drainage Board and the regulated drainage system has been designed and accepted by the Drainage Board for the drainage of rural land and urban subdivisions in Hendricks County.

Whereas, all work on regulated drains in Hendricks County (maintenance, construction or reconstruction) must be approved and under the strict guidance of the Hendricks County Surveyor and the Hendricks County Drainage Board.

Therefore, be it known that it is the policy of the Hendricks County Drainage Board that any unauthorized work performed or destruction of a regulated drain by any person or entity shall face a minimum fine of \$500.00 plus the cost of reconstruction of said drain at the discretion of the Drainage Board.

HENDRICKS COUNTY DRAINAGE BO	OARD: Phyllis a Palmer
Bob Gentry, President	Phyllis/A. Palmer, Vice President
Mel Olle Lith	Jack Maloney
Matthew D. Whetstone, Member	Jack P. Maloney, Member
I Stan by Ky land	ATTEST:
Stan Ryland, Member	Gary Sowers, Secretary